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SCSEP National Contractors Contact List 
 
EASTER SEALS INC. 

 

Keith Flowers, Project Director 
Contact for Illinois 
Easter Seals Chicago SCSEP 
233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 2400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Phone: (773)433-3269 
Fax: (312) 726-1494 
Email: kflowers@easterseals.com 
County Served: Chicago/Cook County 
 
ES Chicago Workforce Center @ Pilsen 

 

Adela Bucio, Case Manager/Job Developer 
Easter Seals Chicago SCSEP 
1700 W. 18th Street, 3rd Floor 
Chicago, IL 60608 
Phone: (312) 994-5570 
Fax: (312) 994-8301 
Email: abucio@easterseals.com 
 
ES Illinois Worknet Center-Diversey 

 

Ruby Dorsey, Case Manager/Job Developer 
Easter Seals Chicago SCSEP 
4931 West Diversey Pkwy 
Chicago, IL 60639-1705 
Cell: (312) 533-8601 
Fax: (773) 889-6844 
Email: rdorsey@easterseals.com 
 
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES INTERNATIONAL (GII) 

 

Evansville Goodwill Industries 
500 South Green River Road 
Evansville, IN 47715 
Ms. Connie Ralph 
VP, Northern Division & Human Services 
Phone: (812) 474-2222 
Mobile: (812) 204-2630 
Email: cralph@evvgoodwill.org  
Counties served: Crawford, Edwards, Gallatin, 
Hamilton, Jefferson, Lawrence, Richland, Wabash, 
Wayne, White.   
 

 
LWIA #26: Edwards, Hamilton, Wabash, Wayne, 
and White 
 
MERS Missouri Goodwill Industries 
1727 Locust Street 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
Ms. Gretchen Morse 
SCSEP Program Manager 
Phone: (314) 647-7453 
Mobile (573) 450-6543 
Email: gmorse@mersgoodwill.org  
Counties served: Alexander, Franklin, Hardin, 
Jackson, Johnson, Massac, Monroe, Perry, Pope, 
Randolph, Saline, Union, Washington, Williamson  
LWIA #26: Alexander, Gallatin, Hardin, Johnson, 
Massac, Pope, Saline, and Union 
 

NATIONAL ABLE NETWORK, Inc. 

 

Grace Powers, CEO 
E-mail: gpowers@nationalable.org  
567 W. Lake Street, Suite 1150 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Patricia S. Wilkins, Vice President 
(312) 994-4210 | Fax:(312) 994-4301 
pwilkins@nationalable.org 
 
Jenna Holzberg State Program Manager  
(312) 994-4254 
E-mail: jholzberg@nationalable.org 
PSA 01 Counties: Boone, Carroll, DeKalb, JoDaviess, 
Lee, Stephenson, Winnebago 
PSA 02 Counties: DuPage, Grundy, Kane, Kankakee, 
Kendall, Lake, McHenry, Will 
PSA 12 Counties: Cook & Suburban Cook 
 
Stacey Parr, State Program Manager   
E-mail: SParr@nationalable.org  
P.O. Box 456 
103 W. Cumberland 
Greenup, IL 62428 
Main Office: (217) 560-3064 Direct: (217)560-3065 
Fax: (217) 560-3073 
PSA 03 Counties: Knox, LaSalle, McDonough  
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PSA 05 Counties: Coles, Douglas, Iroquois, 
Vermillion 
PSA 08 County: Bond 
 
Kip Colgrove 
1645 Highway 104 
Quincy, IL  62305 
kcolgrove@nationalable.org 
PSA 06 Counties: Adams, Brown, Calhoun, Hancock, 
Pike, Schuyler  
 
Bruce Adams 
P.O. Box 21 
311 South Main St. 
Taylorville, IL  62568 
Main Office: (217)993-9664 Direct217)993-0665 
badams@nationalable.org 
PSA 05 Counties: Ford, McLean, Macon, Moultrie, 
Piatt, Shelby 
 
NATIONAL ASIAN PACIFIC CENTER ON AGING 
(NAPCA) 

 

Eun Jeong Lee, SCSEP National Director 
National Asian Pacific Center on Aging 
1511 3rd Ave. #914 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Phone: (206) 624-1221 Ext. 166 
Fax: (206) 624-1023 
E-mail: ejlee@napca.org 
County Served: Chicago/Cook County 
 
Harris Lee, Chicago Project Director 
National Asian Pacific Center on Aging 
122 S. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1414 
Chicago, IL. 60603 
Phone: 1-312-913-0981 
Fax: 1-312-913-0982 
harris@napca.org 
Counties served: Cook, IL 
Jenna Holzberg, Project Director 
National Able Network Inc. 
567 W. Lake Street, Suite # 1150 
Chicago, IL 60661 Direct: (312) 909-5989 
Phone: (312) 994-4254     
Fax: (312) 994-4301 
E-mail: jholzberg@nationalable.org 
Counties served: McHenry, Lake Counties, IL 
 
 

Elizabeth Gelacio, Career Coach 
National Able Network Inc. 
Phone: (815) 262-0591 
Email: egelacio@nationalable.org 
Counties served: Boone, Carroll, Jo Daviess, Lee, 
Ogle, Stephenson, Whiteside, and Winnebago 
 
Lou Lou Holguin, Career Coach 
National Able Network Inc. 
2525 Cabot Drive #302 
Lisle, IL 60532 
Phone: (630) 955-3628 
Email: lholguin@nationalable.org 
Counties served: Dekalb, Grundy, Kane, Kendall, IL 
 
Stacey Parr, Program Manager 
National Able Network, Inc. 
P.O. Box 456 
103 West Cumberland 
Greenup, IL 62428 
Phone: (217) 923-5793     
Fax: (217) 923-5794 
E-mail: sparr@nationalable.org 
Counties served: Bureau, LaSalle, Livingston, 
Marshall, Tazewell, Woodford 
 
Kip Colgrove, Employment & Training Coordinator 
National Able Network, Inc. 
1645 Highway 104 
Quincy, IL 62305 
Phone: 217-242-2064 
kcolgrove@nationalable.org 
Counties served: Hancock, Henderson, Henry, 
Knox, McDonough, Mercer, Peoria, Rock Island, 
Stark, Warren 
 
Set-aside Grant 

 

Bob Zhou, Title V Program Coordinator 
Chinese American Service League, INC 
2141 S. Tan Court 
Chicago, IL 60618 
Phone: (312) 791-0418 Ext.3208 
Fax: (312) 791-0509 
E-mail: bob_zhou@caslservice.org 
County Served: Chicago/Cook County 
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NATIONAL CAUCUS AND CENTER ON BLACK AGED 
(NCBA) 

 

Deidra Ashford-Montgomery 
Program Coordinator 
dmontgomery@mynbca.com 
Andrew Eleby, Job Recruiter 
eleby@myncba.com 
2600 S Michigan Ave. Ste. 217 
Chicago, IL 60616 
Phone: (312) 567-0318 
Fax: (312) 567-0385 
County Served: Chicago/Cook County 
 
SENIOR SERVICE AMERICA, INC. 

 

Chris Garland  

National SCSEP Director 

Senior Service America 

8403 Colesville Road, Suite 200 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

301-578-8932 

cgarland@ssa-i.org 

 

Janet Ray, Program Officer, SCSEP 

Performance Team 
Senior Services America, Inc. 
8403 Colesville Road, Suite 200 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

(301)578-8936 
jray@ssa-i.org 

 

LWIA #6 & 7 – DuPage & Cook County  
Community Assistance Programs 

 

Sheryl Holman, CEO 
11715 S. Halstead  
Chicago IL 60628 
773-468-1993 
sholman@capsinc.org 
 
LWIA #7 – Cook County  
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Chicago 

 

Stephanie Johnigan, Project Director 
2601 W. Marquette Road 
Chicago, IL  60629 
(773) 349-8036 
sjohnigan@catholiccharities.net 

LWIA #10 Will & LWIA #11 Kankakee County 
Community Services, Inc. 

 

Adriana Harper, Project Director 
657 E. Court Street 
Kankakee, IL  60901 
(815) 933-7883 Ext. 212 
aharper@kccsi-cap.org 
 
LWIA #10 Will & LWIA #11 Kankakee 
Kankakee County Community Services, Inc. 

 

Vincent Clark, Executive Director 
657 E. Court Street 
Kankakee, IL  60901 
(815) 933-7883 ext. 221 
vclark@kccsi-cap.org 
 
LWIA #23:  Marion 
CARITAS FAMILY SOLUTIONS 

 

Gary Woods, Project Director 
900 Royal Heights Rd, Ste 2150 
Belleville, IL 62226 
(618) 394-5900 Ext. 127 
gary.woods@caritasfamily.org 
 
LWIA #24: Clinton  
CARITAS FAMILY SOLUTIONS 

 

Gary Woods, Project Director 
900 Royal Heights Rd, Ste 2150 
Belleville, IL 62226 
(618) 394-5900 Ext. 127 
gary.woods@caritasfamily.org 
 
LWIA #21 & #22:  Scott, Greene, Jersey, Macoupin, 
Madison, St. Clair, Montgomery, Bond, Fayette 
CARITAS FAMILY SOLUTIONS 

 

Gary Woods, Project Director 
900 Royal Heights Rd, Ste 2150 
Belleville, IL 62226 
(618) 394-5900 Ext. 127 
gary.woods@caritasfamily.org 
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